503347853 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3394473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Street Address:	1273 IMPERIAL WAY
City:	PAULSBORO
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08066
Name:	AQUATROLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET ST., SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Name:	AQUATROLS EUROPE, LTD.
Street Address:	C/O MACINTRYE HUDSON, NEW BRIDGE STREET HOUSE
Internal Address:	30-34 NEW BRIDGE ST.
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4V 6BJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12730182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: ipdocket@nixonpeabody.com **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP - ATTN: IP DOCKET

503347853 REEL: 035827 FRAME: 0848

PATENT

Address Line 4: C	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294992-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. HIMELHOCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Himelhoch/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0488_001#page1.tif source=0488_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035827 FRAME: 0849

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of June 12, 2015, by NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY, whose address is 1100 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 (the "Lender"), regarding AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a Delaware corporation, with its chief executive office located at 1273 Imperial Way, Paulsboro, New Jersey, 08066 (the "Borrower"), AQUATROLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its chief executive office located at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Holding"), and AQUATROLS EUROPE, LTD., a private company registered in England, with its chief executive office located at c/o MacIntyre Hudson, New Bridge Street House, 30-34 New Bridge St., London, England, EC4V 6BJ UK ("Aquatrois UK", and together with Borrower and Holding, individually and collectively, and jointly and severally, as the context requires, the "Obligor"), and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Obligors and the Lender have previously entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Obligor to the Lender (recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 035497/0583 on April 24, 2015); and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release any security interest it might have in the patent application of the Borrower listed on Exhibit A that was granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender releases any and all security interests held by it in and to the patent application listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof. All other liens and security interests granted by any Obligor in favor of the Lender remain in full force and effect and are unaffected hereby.

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST

COMPANY

Name: Nathan Margot

Title: Senior Vice President

4846-6059-0884.2

EXHIBIT A

US Application 12/730182, filed March 23, 2010, having a publication number US 2010/0267554

Exhibit A

4846-6059-0884.2

RECORDED: 06/12/2015

PATENT REEL: 035827 FRAME: 0851